Call Type

Stolen Property
Vehicle Damage

Vehicle Damage

Stolen Gas/Gas Syphoned

Stolen Gas/Gas Syphoned

Stolen Property

Arrest

Alcohol

Drugs and Drug Paraphenalia
Vandalism

Vandalism

Theft

Building Name

St Johns Apartment

St. Charles Hall Parking Lot

Guadalupe Hall Parking Lot

Trinity Hall Parking Lot

Facilities Office Parking Lot

St. Alfred's Apartment

Guadalupe Hall

Trinity Hall

Borromeo Hall

Trinity Hall

2016-2017 Incident Report

Disposition

Director of Community Living

HPD and Director of Community Living

Securitas and HPD

Securitas

Director of Facilities

Securitas

Securitas

Community Living Staff

Community Living Staff

Securitas

Community Living Staff

Securitas

Report Date

Notes:

9/1/17

9/11/17

9/12/17

9/19/17

9/19/17

10/12/17

10/28/17

10/29/17

11/7/17

11/11/17

11/16/17

11/21/17

Pair of soccer cleats, pair of shoes
and a pair of flip flops taken
outside of residents apartment.
Vehicle was damaged by another
car.

Vehicle was damaged by another
car.

Gas was reported to be syphoned
from a student in the early
morning.

Gas was reported to be syphoned
from two facilties vehicles in the
early morning, HPD was not
contacted.

Snowboard was stolen from
resident.

Resident was arrested off campus
for possible theft charge, HPD
contacted the college.

Party held in St. Alfred's
Apartment, HPD was called, two
MIPs were issued.

Resident had drugs and drug
paraphenalia in their room in
Guadalupe Hall.

Resident had their window
shattered by unknown assailants.
Painting of Pope defaced with
grafitti.

Student reported his bike was
stolen from a bike rack on campus,
his bike lock had been cut.



Theft

Spotlighting

Alcohol

Suspicious Individual

Iliness

Alcohol

Car Vandalism and Theft

Car Accident

Car Vandalism

Car Accident

Alcohol, drugs

Car Theft

Car Vandalism and Theft

Campus Apartments

Trinity Hall

Guadalupe Hall

Corette Library

Guadalupe Hall

Guadalupe Hall

St. Charles Hall Parking Lot

Trinity Parking Lot

PE Center Parking Lot

Near PE Center

Guadalupe Hall

Guadalupe Hall Parking Lot

Apartments Parking Lot

Securitas

Securitas

Community Living Staff

Securitas

AD on call

Community Living Staff

Police/CL Director

HPD and Securitas

Securitas

Director of Community Living

Community Living Staff

HPD and Securitas

Securitas

11/27/17

12/6/17

12/8/17

12/8/17

12/10/17

12/12/17

12/15/17

12/30/17

1/11/18

1/19/18

1/28/18

2/2/18

2/13/18

Resident reported his bike stolen
outside his room in the campus
apartments, bike lock had been
cut.

Spotlighting and Driving around
Fast in the Parking Lot Near the
Dormatory Building.

Underage residents were drinking
alcohol in their room in Guadalupe
Hall.

Possible dillusional man walked
into library and bothered
students, he was ecourted off
campus.

Student was having seizures and
EMT were called to campus.

An underage resident was found
in posession of alcohol.

Broke car window and took a
container of car fluid, but left
other valuables alone.

Helena resident was beligerent
and had been driving erratically in
the College parking lot, HPD was
contacted and took the individual
away.

Broken car window, nothing was
stolen.

Minor accident on Benton by the
PE Center.

Underage residents found in
posession of alcohol and
marijuana.

Car was stolen from the GUAD
parking lot. Car was unlocked and
keys were left in the car.

Car window was broken and a
radio was stolen.



Alcohol

Alcohol

Physical Assault

Theft

Vandalism

Alcohol

Vehicle Theft

Vehicle Theft

Vehicle Damage, Theft

Burglary

Burglary

Guadalupe Hall

Guadalupe Hall

Guadalupe Hall

Campus Parking Lot

Guadalupe Hall

St. John's Apartments

Campus Street Parking

Campus Street Parking

Campus Parking Lot

Campus Parking Lot

Campus parking lot

Community Living Staff

Director and Asisstant Director of

Community Living

Community Living Staff

Director of Community Living

Securitas

Community Living Staff

HPD

HPD

Securitas, Community Living Staff, HPD

Securitas

Athletics

3/17/18

3/19/18

4/8/18

4/13/18

4/14/18

5/5/18

5/9/18

5/9/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

7/3/18

Underage residents in posession
of alcohol.

Underage resident found to be in
position of alcohol in his residence
in Guadaluoe Hall.

A female student reported an
assault from a male student.
Student reported items stolen
from their car while it was parked
in a campus parking lot.

Students reported to Securitas
that an exit sign had been
damaged.

A Community Living Staff member
reported underage residents
drinking alcohol in the campus
apartments as seen on social
media.

A student reported to HPD that
their vehicle had been stolen
while parked on a campus street.
A student reported to HPD that
their vehicle had been stolen
while parked on a campus street.
A student reported that their car
had been broken into while
parked in a campus parking lot.
Cash was stolen.

A vehicle that was parked on
campus had been rummaged
through, but no items were stolen.
A vehicle was broken into, window
was broken, but nothing appeared
to be missing.



