2016-2017 Incident Report								
<u>Call Type</u>	Building Name	<u>Disposition</u>	<u>Report Date</u>	Notes:				
				Pair of soccer cleats, pair of shoes				
				and a pair of flip flops taken				
Stolen Property	St Johns Apartment	Director of Community Living	9/1/17	outside of residents apartment.				
				Vehicle was damaged by another				
Vehicle Damage	St. Charles Hall Parking Lot	HPD and Director of Community Living	9/11/17					
				Vehicle was damaged by another				
Vehicle Damage	Guadalupe Hall Parking Lot	Securitas and HPD	9/12/17					
				Gas was reported to be syphoned				
				from a student in the early				
Stolen Gas/Gas Syphoned	Trinity Hall Parking Lot	Securitas	9/19/17	morning.				
				Gas was reported to be syphoned				
				from two facilties vehicles in the				
			0/10/14-	early morning, HPD was not				
Stolen Gas/Gas Syphoned	Facilities Office Parking Lot	Director of Facilities	9/19/17	contacted.				
			40/40/47	Snowboard was stolen from				
Stolen Property		Securitas	10/12/17	resident.				
				Resident was arrested off campus				
Armont		Convertee	10/20/17	for possible theft charge, HPD				
Arrest		Securitas	10/28/17	contacted the college.				
				Party held in St. Alfred's Apartment, HPD was called, two				
Alcohol	St. Alfred's Apartment	Community Living Staff	10/20/17	MIPs were issued.				
Alconor	St. Alleu's Apartment		10/29/17	Resident had drugs and drug				
				paraphenalia in their room in				
Drugs and Drug Paraphenalia	Guadalupe Hall	Community Living Staff	11/7/17	Guadalupe Hall.				
	Guddaupe nan		11///1/	Resident had their window				
Vandalism	Trinity Hall	Securitas	11/11/17	' shattered by unknown assailants.				
			,, _,	Painting of Pope defaced with				
Vandalism	Borromeo Hall	Community Living Staff	11/16/17					
			,,	8				
				Student reported his bike was				
				stolen from a bike rack on campus,				
Theft	Trinity Hall	Securitas	11/21/17	' his bike lock had been cut.				
	-							

				Resident reported his bike stolen outside his room in the campus apartments, bike lock had been
Theft	Campus Apartments	Securitas	11/27/17	•
Spotlighting	Trinity Hall	Securitas	12/6/17	Dormatory Building. Underage residents were drinking alcohol in their room in Guadalupe
Alcohol	Guadalupe Hall	Community Living Staff	12/8/17	
Suspicious Individual	Corette Library	Securitas	12/8/17	campus. Student was having seizures and
Illness	Guadalupe Hall	AD on call	12/10/17	EMT were called to campus. An underage resident was found
Alcohol	Guadalupe Hall	Community Living Staff	12/12/17	in posession of alcohol. Broke car window and took a container of car fluid, but left
Car Vandalism and Theft	St. Charles Hall Parking Lot	Police/CL Director	12/15/17	other valuables alone. Helena resident was beligerent and had been driving erratically in the College parking lot, HPD was contacted and took the individual
Car Accident	Trinity Parking Lot	HPD and Securitas	12/30/17	away. Broken car window, nothing was
Car Vandalism	PE Center Parking Lot	Securitas	1/11/18	
Car Accident	Near PE Center	Director of Community Living	1/19/18	PE Center. Underage residents found in posession of alcohol and
Alcohol, drugs	Guadalupe Hall	Community Living Staff	1/28/18	marijuana. Car was stolen from the GUAD parking lot. Car was unlocked and
Car Theft	Guadalupe Hall Parking Lot	HPD and Securitas	2/2/18	keys were left in the car. Car window was broken and a
Car Vandalism and Theft	Apartments Parking Lot	Securitas	2/13/18	radio was stolen.

Alcohol	Guadalupe Hall	Community Living Staff	Underage residents in posession 3/17/18 of alcohol.
		Director and Asiatant Director of	Underage resident found to be in
	Cue de luce e Hell	Director and Asisstant Director of	position of alcohol in his residence
Alcohol	Guadalupe Hall	Community Living	3/19/18 in Guadaluoe Hall.
Dhysical Assault	Cuadaluna Hall	Community Living Staff	A female student reported an 4/8/18 assault from a male student.
Physical Assault	Guadalupe Hall	Community Living Staff	4/8/18 assault from a male student. Student reported items stolen
			from their car while it was parked
Theft	Campus Parking Lot	Director of Community Living	4/13/18 in a campus parking lot.
men	Campus r arking Lot	Director of community living	Students reported to Securitas
			that an exit sign had been
Vandalism	Guadalupe Hall	Securitas	4/14/18 damaged.
Variaalishi	Guudulupe hull	Securitas	A Community Living Staff member
			reported underage residents
			drinking alcohol in the campus
			apartments as seen on social
Alcohol	St. John's Apartments	Community Living Staff	5/5/18 media.
		, C	A student reported to HPD that
			their vehicle had been stolen
Vehicle Theft	Campus Street Parking	HPD	5/9/18 while parked on a campus street.
			A student reported to HPD that
			their vehicle had been stolen
Vehicle Theft	Campus Street Parking	HPD	5/9/18 while parked on a campus street.
			A student reported that their car
			had been broken into while
			parked in a campus parking lot.
Vehicle Damage, Theft	Campus Parking Lot	Securitas, Community Living Staff, HPD	6/7/18 Cash was stolen.
			A vehicle that was parked on
			campus had been rummaged
Burglary	Campus Parking Lot	Securitas	6/7/18 through, but no items were stolen.
			A vehicle was broken into, window
			was broken, but nothing appeared
Burglary	Campus parking lot	Athletics	7/3/18 to be missing.